

NO. 73008-8-I

FILED
Apr 01, 2016
Court of Appeals
Division I
State of Washington

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

ISAAC ZAMORA,

Appellant,

v.

STATE OF WASHINGTON/DEPARTMENT OF CORRECTIONS,

Respondents.

**DOC BRIEF IN RESPONSE TO
BRIEF OF APPELLANT / CROSS-RESPONDENT ZAMORA**

ROBERT W. FERGUSON
Attorney General

TIM LANG, WSBA #21314
Senior Assistant Attorney General
Corrections Division, OID #91025
PO Box 40116
Olympia WA 98504-0116
(360) 586-1445
TimothyL@atg.wa.gov

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1

II. ARGUMENT2

 A. The Conditions Imposed On DOC Are Void Because
 DOC Was Not A Party To The Proceeding, And
 Participation By DOC Doctors As Witnesses For DSHS
 Did Not Make DOC A Party.....2

 B. The Sentencing Review Remedy In RCW 9.94A.585
 Does Not Apply to DOC’s Appeal Of The Trial Court’s
 Post-Sentencing Release Order Under RCW 10.776

 C. There Is No Statutory Basis For The Trial Court To
 Assert Jurisdiction Over The Administration Of Mr.
 Zamora’s Criminal Sentence.....7

III. CONCLUSION12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>City of Seattle v. Fontanilla</i> , 128 Wn.2d 492, 909 P.2d 1294 (1996).....	2
<i>Grange Ins. Ass’n. v. State of Washington</i> , 110 Wn.2d 752, 757 P.2d 933 (1988).....	5
<i>In re Bercier</i> , 178 Wn. App. 147, 313 P.3d 491 (2013).....	6
<i>In re Cage</i> , 181 Wn. App. 588, 326 P.3d 805 (2014).....	7
<i>In re Davis</i> , 67 Wn. App. 1, 834 P.2d 92 (1992).....	6
<i>In re Hilborn</i> , 63 Wn. App. 102, 816 P.2d 1247 (1991).....	6
<i>In re Marriage of Parks</i> , 48 Wn. App. 166, 737 P.2d 1316 (1987).....	5
<i>Kilian v. Atkinson</i> , 147 Wn.2d 16, 50 P.3d 638 (2002).....	11
<i>McNabb v. Dept. of Corrections</i> , 163 Wn.2d 393, 180 P.3d 1257 (2008).....	12
<i>State v. Bernhard</i> , 108 Wn.2d 527, 741 P.2d 1 (1987).....	8
<i>State v. G.A.H.</i> , 133 Wn. App. 567, 137 P.3d 66 (2006).....	3

Statutes

Revised Code of Washington 9.94A.585..... 6

Revised Code of Washington 9.94A.585(7)..... 6, 7

Revised Code of Washington 10.77..... 2, 6, 10, 12

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.010(3)..... 10

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.150..... 10

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.152..... 10

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.200..... passim

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.200(2)..... 3, 4, 9

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.200(3)..... passim

Revised Code of Washington 10.77.200(4)..... 10

Revised Code of Washington 72.01.050..... 8

Revised Code of Washington 72.02.210..... 8

Rules

Rules of Appellate Procedure 3.1 1, 7
